

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7894/2026

PAWAN CHUGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Devna Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Aashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no. 3 but none has entered appearance.

Learned counsel who appeared on last date for respondent no.1, has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. However, service is complete, none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 be filed on or before 06.05.2026 as service was effected on 14.03.2026.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed an application for directions. Application is for early hearing and appropriate orders and directions. Process the application as per rules.

In the meantime, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

**GRACY L. BAWITLUNG**  
Registrar

AP