

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 122333/26 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7894/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2025
in CM No. 18205/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

PAWAN CHUGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2026 This application was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Animesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be not deleted from the date already
notified i.e. 8th May, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR