

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7894/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2025 in CM No. 18205/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh]

PAWAN CHUGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122333/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 116558/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 62312/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Mridul, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Aashish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Chikara, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Sahai, Adv.  
Mr. Sohil Batra, Adv.  
Ms. Anoushka Deo, Adv.  
Mr. Minnat Ullah, Adv.  
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**The Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Not taken up.**

**List on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**